
Corrigendum - 2 dated 22/03/2024 to CPC Tender No.  BHEL/CPC / CHP_UG/ 24 /003 
 

Page 1 of 2 
 

Corrigendum - 2 to Tender for the work of “CIVIL SUB AND SUPER STRUCTURES FOR CHP (OUTSIDE BTG ISLAND & BOP AREA) FOR TRACK HOPPER, 

TUNNELS AND UNDERGROUND STRUCTURES OF UNIT-1 AND UNIT-2 FOR 2X800 MW NTPC LARA TPP STAGE II, RAIGARH, CHHATTISGARH STATE, INDIA.” 

      
A) Time Extension: Clause No. 1.0 Salient Features of NIT in NOTICE INVITING TENDER is revised as below: 

 

Sl. 
No. 

Clause No. Existing in Tender Revised As 

1 Sl. No. v) DUE DATE & TIME OF OFFER SUBMISSION. Date: 23/03/2024, Time: 10:00 Hrs 
 

Date: 01/04/2024, Time: 10:00 Hrs 
 

2 Sl. No. vi) OPENING OF TENDER Date: 23/03/2024, Time: 16:30 Hrs Date: 01/04/2024, Time: 16:30 Hrs 

 

B) Some of the Bidders had asked queries in the published tender specification. The clarifications issued by BHEL are furnished below: 
 

Sl. 

No. 

Reference clause of 

Tender Document  

Existing Clause Bidder's Query BHEL's Response 

1 B.2.1.2 of PQR 

(Annexure-I of NIT) 

At least 80% of civil work of at least one 

Wagon Tippler OR Underground Transfer 

House Or Underground Reclaim Hopper OR 

Underground Pump House OR Track Hopper 

OR Intake Pump House in 

Sea/River/Dam/Any other water body 

having minimum depth of 8m or at least 

80% civil work of one underground RCC 

structure having minimum depth of 8m 

below ground level. 

Bidder has executed under category "Any 

other water body having minimum depth 

of 8m or at least 80% civil work of one 

underground RCC structure having 

minimum depth of 8m below ground level" 

through its subsidiary Company where 

they have executed RCC underground 

structure of depth 8.5m with the 

Consultant is EIL (Indian PSU) successfully. 

Besides above, all other conditions has 

been fulfilled by the Bidder  in Indian 

Projects 

Tender conditions shall prevail. 



Corrigendum - 2 dated 22/03/2024 to CPC Tender No.  BHEL/CPC / CHP_UG/ 24 /003 
 

Page 2 of 2 
 

Sl. 

No. 

Reference clause of 

Tender Document  

Existing Clause Bidder's Query BHEL's Response 

2 Chapter-X of TCC 

(TECHNCIAL 

SPECIFICATIONS AND 

DRAWINGS) 

 PLOT PLAN (TENDER STAGE DRAWING 

FOR BIDDER’S INFORMATION ONLY. 

FINAL PLOT PLAN SHALL BE PROVIDED 

TO THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER AFTER 

AWARD OF WORK) 

Request to share some of critical  drawings 

(Wagon Tipler, Shed etc.) for better 

pricing. 

Approved structural/ dimensional 

drawings will be provided to the 

successful contractor in phased 

manner during execution of contract 

as per clause no. 2.5.8 and 2.14.2 of 

TCC. 

 

C) In addition to Due Date Extension for Bid Submission and response to Pre-Bid Queries as above, following rectification to be considered due 
to typographical error in Vol-II Price Bid: 

 
Sl. 

No. 
Reference clause of Tender Document Existing Value mentioned at Cell AY13 Corrected Value to be considered at 

Cell AY13 

1 Cell AY13 of Vol-II Price Bid towards Fixed 
Charges for ST. No. A of BOQ cum Rate 

schedule in chapter XI of TCC 

500000.000 5000000.000 

Note:  
1) Bidders has to enter the Basic price in cell ‘M13’ of Vol-II Price Bid.  

2) During Price bid evaluation, the total amount shall be considered after adding Rs. 50 Lakhs on Basic Price in cell ‘M13’ of Vol-II Price Bid. 

 
Note:  

1) All other terms and conditions against this NIT shall remain unchanged. 

2) This corrigendum is to be submitted duly signed and stamped along with the Techno-commercial bid (Part- I). 

 
 
 

for BHARAT HEAVY ELECTRICALS LTD 
                 AGM / SCT- CPC 


